Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 102,3236	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jamel Bourazak	Name: ELM technologies, L.L.C
Larry Coleman	Internal Address:
12/1/102	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 619 S.W. Water St., Ste 3C
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Peoria State: L Zip: 61602
Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/17/2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Golden's M&I	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:Golden's M&I	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 621 Commercial St., Ste 2B	o. Deposit account number.
Sueet Address.	
City: PeoriaState: IL Zip: 61602	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
,	
James B. Golden	B. Mallen 12/17/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013598 FRAME: 0636

Whereas, I/We <u>Larry Coleman</u> of <u>Peoria</u>, <u>IL</u>, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>fluid treatment system apparatus and method</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>December 17</u>, <u>2002</u>, and

Whereas, <u>ELM Technologies</u>, <u>L.L.C</u> of <u>Peoria</u>, <u>IL</u>, herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>619 S.W. Water St.</u>, <u>Ste 3C</u>, <u>Peoria</u>, <u>IL</u>, <u>61602</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and be hoof; and for the use and be hoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17th day of December, 2002.

Larry Coloman

1008 N. Country Lane

Peoria, IL 61604

Witness #1

(Printed Name)

(Signature)

(Address)

(City, State, Zip Code)

Witness #2

(Printed Name)

(Signature)

(Address)

(City, State, Zip Code)

PATENT REEL: 013598 FRAME: 0637

Docket #: 02-110

Whereas, I/We Jamel Bourzak of Peoria, IL, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in fluid treatment system apparatus and method for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on December 17, 2002, and

Whereas, ELM Technologies, L.L.C of Peoria, IL, herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 619 S.W. Water St., Ste 3C, Peoria, IL, 61602 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and be hoof; and for the use and be hoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17th day of December, 2002.

Jamel Bourazak 211 W. Northgate

Peoria, IL 61614

Witness #1

(Printed Name) Signature) (Address) (Addross)

Witness #2

(City, State, Zip Code) (City, State, Zip Code)

RECORDED: 12/17/2002 REEL: 013598 FRAME: 0638